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SPECIAL ENACTMENTS (EXTENSION OF
TIME) ACT, 1940.

THE Minister of Transport has made the
Southern Railway (Extension of Time) Order,
.1940 (S.R. & O. 1940, No. 2135), extending by
three years the time limited by Sections 8 and
31 of the Southern Railway Act, 1935, for the

completion of certain railways, and by Section
34 of the Southern Railway Act, 1937, for the
acquisition of certain lands.

Copies of the Order may be obtained from
the Clerk of Stationery, Ministry of Transport,
Metropole Buildings, London, W.C.2, price id.
(post free, 2d).
(006)

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICE of BRITISH CORN per Hundred-
weight of 112 Imperial Pounds*, as received from the INSPECTORS OF CORN RETURNS in the
week ended 4th January, 1941, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882, and the Corn Sales
Act, 1921 :—

British Corn.

WHEAT
BARLEY . . . . .
OATS ...

Quantities Sold.

Cwt.
IQ5 643
406 2^6
60 377

Average Price per Cwt.

s. d.
14 7
22 0
14 8

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, as amended by Section 2 of the Corn Sales Act,
1921, provides that, in the weekly summary of quantities and prices, each sort of British Corn
shall be computed with reference to the hundredweight of one hundred and twelve imperial standard
pounds.

• NOTE.—The prices in the statement above are based on returns received from Inspectors
during the week ending 4th January, 1941, and represent on the whole the average prices ruling
in the week ending 28th December, 1940.

A. T. A. DOBSON,
Principal Assistant Secretary.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries,
Hotel Majestic, St. Annes, Lytham St. Annes, Lanes.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the
Week ending on Wednesday, the 8th day of January, 1941.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.
Notes Issued:

In Circulation
. In Banking Department

610,452,568
19,789,007

£630,241,575

Dated the 9th day of January, 1941.

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities ... ...
Silver Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion ...

11,015,100
615.395.866

3,580,802
8,232

£630,000,000
241.575

£630,241,575

K. 0. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt
and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

£
14.553,000
3,352,903

15.883,384
186,561,543

£220,350,830

Government Securities
Other Securities ...
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

173,002,838
26,757,415
19,789,007

801,570

£220,350,830

' Dated the gth day of January, 1941. K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.


