SPECIAL ENACTMENTS (EXTENSION OF TIME) ACT, 1940.

THE Minister of Transport has made the Southern Railway (Extension of Time) Order, 1940 (S.R. & O. 1940, No. 2135), extending by three years the time limited by Sections 8 and 31 of the Southern Railway Act, 1935, for the

completion of certain railways, and by Section 34 of the Southern Railway Act, 1937, for the acquisition of certain lands.

Copies of the Order may be obtained from the Clerk of Stationery, Ministry of Transport, Metropole Buildings, London, W.C.2, price 1d. (post free, 2d). (006)

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICE of BRITISH CORN per Hundredweight of 112 Imperial Pounds*, as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the week ended 4th January, 1941, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882, and the Corn Sales Act, 1921:—

British Corn.					Quantities Sold.	Average Price per Cwt.			
Wheat Barley Oats	•••				 Cwt. 195,643 496,256 60,377	s. d. 14 7 22 0 14 8			

^{*} Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, as amended by Section 2 of the Corn Sales Act, 1921, provides that, in the weekly summary of quantities and prices, each sort of British Corn shall be computed with reference to the hundredweight of one hundred and twelve imperial standard pounds.

NOTE.—The prices in the statement above are based on returns received from Inspectors during the week ending 4th January, 1941, and represent on the whole the average prices ruling in the week ending 28th December, 1940.

A. T. A. DOBSON, Principal Assistant Secretary.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, Hotel Majestic, St. Annes, Lytham St. Annes, Lancs.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 8th day of January, 1941.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	•••	£ 610,452,568 19,789,007	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Silver Coin	•••	£ 11,015,100 615,395,866 3,580,802 8,232
;			Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	•••	£630,000,000 241,575
		£630,241,575			£630,241,575

Dated the 9th day of January, 1941.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings Banks, Commissioners of National Debt and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	£ 14,553,000 3,352,903 15,883,384 186,561,543 —	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	 	£ 173,002,838 26,757,415 19,789,007 801,570
	£220,350,830			£220,350,830

Dated the 9th day of January, 1941.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.